DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$17.00 \$17.00 Pas=4

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

2016-880914

Pgs=4 **0** 

05/17/2016 08:36 AM

APN: 122022210100

**R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00 Exempt: (6) KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E06

### Recording Requested By:

Renay LaPaille 716 Lassen Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

#### After Recording Mail To:

Renay LaPaille 716 Lassen Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

### Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Renay LaPaille 716 Lassen Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

Le1446766-3461790

# QUITCLAIM DEED TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Renay LaPaille, an unmarried woman and Adam LaPaille, an unmarried man who held title as wife and husband as joint tenants, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Renay LaPaille, an unmarried woman, whose address is 716 Lassen Way, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460.

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 716 Lassen Way, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Pursuant to Divorce dated August 7, 2012 in the Ninth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, Case No. 12-D1-0378

WITNESS my/our hands, this, day of
Renay/LaPaille
STATE OF NEVADA SS
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of, 20/6, by Renay La Paille.
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public Benecia PRICE  BENECIA PRICE
1 OPEN CARD 11-1 Public Obits of Manage 1
Notary Public State of New York Appointment Recorded in Washoe Country  Title and Rank  My Commission Expires: 6/11/2015
wy Commission Expires. — V27 77 12 12

WITNESS my/our hands, this 22 day of April , 20 16
Adam La faille
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of, 20 <u>/6</u> , by Adam LaPaille.
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public  Notary Public
Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 10/1/17

### EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS IN THE STATE OF NV

LOT 661, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, FILED FOR RECORD ON MAY 29, 1973, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO 66512.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>September 8, 2009</u>, as Book 0909, Page 1446, Document No. <u>0750293</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>1220222</u> b) c) d)	arcel Number(s) 10100				
e) Apt. a) Agric	ant Land	b) X Single F d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/ h) Mobile F	Ind'i	OR RECORDER'S Occument/Instrumer Book: Date of Recording:	Page:
Deed in Lie Transfer Ta		Only (value of pi	operty) (	1 )	
	Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090 nption: A trans a divo	sfer between	former spouses	in compliance with
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage	being transferred	l: <u>100</u> %		
375.060 and Nand belief, and provided herei other determin at 1% per mon for any addition.  Signature:	IRS 375.110, the discarding support of addition of addition the Pursuant to the lambda amount ower the lambda amount of l	at the information ted by documer the parties agreed tax due, may now 375.030, the first terms of the first	n provided is station if called ree that disallone result in a pende Buyer and So	correct to the best upon to substar owance of any clatty of 10% of the eller shall be joint	ry, pursuant to NRS. st of their information natiate the information aimed exemption, or tax due plus interest ly and severally liable
Signature: //	may A Van	И	Cap	acity: <u>Grante</u>	2
	ANTOR) INFORM EQUIRED)	MATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) I (REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Renay LaPaill Adam LaPaill		Print Name:	Renay LaPail	
Address:	716 Lassen W	ay /	Address:	716 Lassen W	<i>l</i> ay
City: State:	Gardnerville Nevada	Zip: <b>89460</b>	City: State:	Gardnerville Nevada	Zip: <b>89460</b>
The same of the sa		/		if not seller or b	,
Print Name: Address:	Title Source II 662 Woodwar Detroit, Michi	nc. d Avenue		ow #: <u>61666766</u>	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)